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MAYE Law Firm

Kieran D. Maye, Jr.

December 8, 2021

By first-class mail and electronic filing

Hon. Scott S. Harris

Clerk, Supreme Court of the United States
One First Street N.E.
Washington, D.C. 20543

Re:  Schell v. Darby, No. 21-779

Dear Mr. Harris:

Pursuant to this Court’s Rule 37.3(a), my clients, the Chief Justice and Justices of
the Oklahoma Supreme Court, consent to the filing of amicus curiae briefs at the petition

stage in support of either party or neither party, if filed within the time allowed by the
Court’s rules.

Sincer

Gc:

Jacob Huebert (JHuebert@goldwaterinstitute.org)
Anthony ]. Dick (ajdick@jonesday.com)

Seth P. Waxman (seth.waxman@wilmerhale.com)
Daniel S. Volchok (Daniel.volchok@wilmerhale.com)
Michael Burrage (mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com)
Thomas G. Wolfe (tgwolfe@phillipsmurrah.com)
Heather L. Hintz (hlhintz@phillipsmurrah.com)
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Edmond, OK, 73034
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